## **RESOLUTION 2025-004**

## A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners designating Allan Beezley, Esq. as the Local Liquor Licensing Authority for Boulder County

## Recitals:

- A. Pursuant to the Colorado Liquor Code, articles 3 and 4 of title 44, C.R.S., including Sections 44-3-103(27) and 44-4-103(4), C.R.S., the Board of County Commissioners may designate a local liquor licensing authority by county resolution.
- B. The Board of County Commissioners of the County of Boulder seeks to designate Allan Beezley, Esq. as the Local Liquor Licensing Authority for Boulder County.
- C. Allan Beezley, Esq. has indicated his interest in serving as the Local Liquor Licensing Authority and requires compensation for his services at the rate of \$175.00 per hour.

## Therefore, the Board resolves:

1. The Board hereby designates Allan Beezley, Esq. as the Local Liquor Licensing Authority for Boulder County for a term ending December 31, 2025, on the basis and terms set forth in this Resolution.

**ADOPTED** this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BOULDER COUNTY:
	Chair, Board of County Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Clerk to the Board:	